
page 1 of 3

2019 2019

Novemer December

1
PrJSC "ZAZ" (Zaporizhia Automobile 

Building Plant)
5 6 +20,0

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 5 6 +20,0

2
PrJSC «AutoKrAZ» (Kremenchuk 

Automobile Plant)
n/a n/a -

   Cars -

   CV -

   Buses -

3 BOGDAN Corporation 0 0 -

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

4
Etalon Corporation: PrJSC "Boryspil 

Autoplant"
0 0 -

   Cars -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

5
Etalon Corporation: "Chernihiv autoplant" 

LLC
1 28 +2700,0

   Cars -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 1 28 +2700,0

6 PrJSC "EUROCAR" 441 432 -2,0

   Cars 441 432 -2,0

   CV -

   Buses -

7 PJSC "Chаsiv Yar Buses Plant" 10 11 +10,0

   Cars -

   CV -

   Buses 10 11 +10,0

8 JSC "Cherkassy Bus" 55 80 +45,5

   Cars -

   CV 5 20 +300,0

   Buses 50 60 +20,0

   Cars 441 432 -2,0

   CV 5 20 +300,0

   Buses 66 105 +59,1

TOTAL 512 557 +8,8

-100,0%

-100,0%

-100,0%

-100,0%

*PJSC «AUTOKRAZ» data are unavailable since August 2016
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2018 2019

December December

1
PrJSC "ZAZ" (Zaporizhia Automobile 

Building Plant)
11 6 -45,5

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 11 6 -45,5

2
PrJSC «AutoKrAZ» (Kremenchuk 

Automobile Plant)
n/a n/a -

   Cars -

   CV -

   Buses -

3 BOGDAN Corporation 7 0 -100,0

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 7 0 -100,0

4
Etalon Corporation: PrJSC "Boryspil 

Autoplant"
0 0 -

   Cars -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

5
Etalon Corporation: "Chernihiv autoplant" 

LLC
15 28 +86,7

   Cars -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 15 28 +86,7

6 PrJSC "EUROCAR" 197 432 +119,3

   Cars 197 432 +119,3

   CV -

   Buses -

7 PJSC "Chаsiv Yar Buses Plant" 3 11 +266,7

   Cars -

   CV -

   Buses 3 11 +266,7

8 JSC "Cherkassy Bus" 40 80 +100,0

   Cars -

   CV 0 20 -

   Buses 40 60 +50,0

   Cars 197 432 +119,3

   CV 0 20 -

   Buses 76 105 +38,2

TOTAL 273 557 +104,0

-100,0%

-100,0%

-100,0%

-100,0%

*PJSC «AUTOKRAZ» data are unavailable since August 2016
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2018 2019

Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Dec.

1
PrJSC "ZAZ" (Zaporizhia Automobile 

Building Plant)
131 85 -35,1

   Cars 1 0 -100,0

   CV 85 15 -82,4

   Buses 45 70 +55,6

2
PrJSC «AutoKrAZ» (Kremenchuk 

Automobile Plant)
n/a n/a -

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

3 BOGDAN Corporation 50 68 +36,0

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 50 68 +36,0

4
Etalon Corporation: PrJSC "Boryspil 

Autoplant"
0 0 -

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

5
Etalon Corporation: "Chernihiv autoplant" 

LLC
188 202 +7,4

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 188 202 +7,4

6 PrJSC "EUROCAR" 5659 6254 +10,5

   Cars 5659 6254 +10,5

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 0 0 -

7 PJSC "Chаsiv Yar Buses Plant" 107 94 -12,1

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 0 0 -

   Buses 107 94 -12,1

8 JSC "Cherkassy Bus" 488 562 +15,2

   Cars 0 0 -

   CV 47 121 +157,4

   Buses 441 441 +0,0

   Cars 5660 6254 +10,5

   CV 132 136 +3,0

   Buses 831 875 +5,3

TOTAL 6623 7265 +9,7

-100,0%

-100,0%

-100,0%

-100,0%

*PJSC «AUTOKRAZ» data are unavailable since August 2016
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